

## DAVIS STREET RECYCLING AND TRANSFER STATION

**CLOSED ON SUNDAYS** 

Saturday: 8:00 to 4:00 PM

Monday - Friday: 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM

## EFFECTIVE 1/1/2015

2615 Davis Street San Leandro, CA 94577 Phone: 510-638-2303

www.dsgardencenter.com

We close at 1 PM on Christmas Eve and New Years Eve.

We are closed New Years Day, Easter, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas Day.

We are closed New Years Day,	, Easter, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day,	Thanksgiving and	Christmas Day.	
	Quantity discounts are available	e.		
	WM EarthCare Center			
		Bag	1/2 Yard	Yard
ADJACENT TO THE SCALEHOUSE	Home Grown Compost	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$24.00
	California Gold Mulch	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$28.00
	Golden Gate Red Mulch	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$28.00
www.wmearthcare.com	Mission Mahogany Mulch	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$28.00
	Mt. Diablo Black Mulch	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$28.00
	Muir Wood Brown Mulch	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$28.00
	Monterey Dunes Natural (blonde)	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$23.00
	Maverick's Potting Soil	\$6.00	\$17.00	\$34.00
****PLEASE NOTE BELOW***				
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE:	Measured loads = \$8.00 per load (fee will be a	dded-not included in	n base rates belov	v)
	Weighed loads = \$ 16.00 per load (fee will be a			-
FUEL SURCHARGE:	Fee will be added, fee is not included in rates			
REGULATORY COST RECOVERY CHARGE:	Fee will be added, fee is not included in rates			
	Quantity discounts are available			
DISPOSAL SERVICES: garbage, rubbish, househol	5			
DIST OSAE SERVICES. garbage, rubbish, househo	Small loads	Minimum-	\$20.62	per cubic yard
Minimum \$150 cash denosit required for all weigh		winnmum-	\$30.02 \$121.43	-
Minimum \$150 cash deposit required for all weighed loads Large loads / small loads of heavy material			φ121.43 j	ber ton
Difficult Items: chain link fence, rope, cable, trailers, boats, campers, storage boxes, etc.			\$220.00	oor top
Equipment time \$150.00 . Certificate of De			ψ220.00	
	les, cans, cardboard or paper will be charged a 10% surc	harge	\$133.58	per ton
Plant Debris Mixed with Garbage is banned from Alameda County Landfills			\$45.93	
Customers bringing in plant debris mixed with trash will be charged a 50% surcharge			\$182.14	2
Mixed Construction / Demolition Debris:			,	
	Large/Heavy Loads		\$121.43	per ton
	Small Loads	Minimum-		per cubic yard
Clean Wood: pallets, lumber, plywood				,
	Large Loads		\$60.00	oer ton
	Small Loads	Minimum-		per cubic yard
Green Waste: branches, leaves, grass, plants, prunin	gs, weeds etc.	Minimum-	\$60.00	per ton
Not accepted: sod		Minimum-		per cubic yard
Dirt & Concrete			\$105.00	per ton
concrete, asphalt, cinderblock, ceramic tile	e, mixed dirt & concrete	Minimum-	\$55.00	
Carpet: Rolls of less than 8 feet in length			\$25.00	per cubic yard
Appliances (white goods): Note: cannot be disposed of with regular garbage			\$35.00	each
Tires Note: cannot be disposed of with regular garbagePassenger Car \$15.00 each			Truck	\$29.00 each
Electronics Computers, Keyboards, Printers, VCR's, other with a plug			\$12.18	each
Note: Electronics cannot be disposed of with regular garbage Everything with a screen			Free	
Mattresses & Box Springs please place clean mattresses / box springs in the mattress recycling bin			\$21.70 per item	
Weighmaster Certificate			\$10.00	each
Motor Oil Free drop off for residents only, 5 gallons	s per trip. NO BUSINESSES. Cannot be disposed of with garbag	e		

FREE DROP OFF: Cardboard, newspaper, mixed office paper, mixed household paper, aluminum cans, glass bottles & jars, plastic bottles & jugs, scrap steel & aluminum